
 

 

 

Robert Vela High School Sabercats 
2023 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

 

 

Date  Day  Opponent        Site  Time 

Feb. 4  Saturday Harlingen (Scrimmage)      Home  12:00 PM 

Feb. 6  Monday @ San Benito (Scrimmage)  Away    6:00 PM 

Feb. 10 Friday  La Joya Palmview (Scrimmage)  Home    6:00 PM 

Feb. 13 Monday Laredo Alexander (Scrimmage)  Home    5:00 PM 

Feb. 17 Friday  Laredo United (Scrimmage)  Home    5:00 PM 

Feb. 20 Monday  San Benito       Away    6:00 PM 

Feb. 23-25  Thurs-Sat  Laredo Border Olympics Tournament   Away      TBA 

Feb. 28  Tuesday *PSJA Southwest HS   Away     7:00 PM 
 

Mar. 2-4  Thurs-Sat   Calallen Tournament    Away      TBA 

Mar. 7  Tuesday *PSJA Southwest HS   Home    7:00 PM     

Mar. 10 Friday  *McAllen Memorial HS   Home    7:00 PM 

Mar. 13 Monday *McAllen Memorial HS   Away    7:00 PM 

Mar. 15 Wednesday *Sharyland HS     Home    7:00 PM 

Mar. 16 Thursday *Sharyland HS    Away    7:00 PM 

Mar. 21 Tuesday *Valley View HS    Away    7:00 PM 

Mar. 24 Friday  *Valley View HS      Home    7:00 PM 

Mar. 28 Tuesday  *Nikki Rowe HS      Home    7:00 PM 

Mar. 31 Friday  *Nikki Rowe HS    Away    7:00 PM 
 

Apr. 4  Tuesday *PSJA North HS    Away    7:00 PM 

Apr. 6  Thursday *PSJA North HS      Home     7:00 PM 

Apr. 10 Monday *McAllen HS     Home    7:00 PM 

Apr. 14 Friday  *McAllen HS     Away    7:00 PM 

Apr. 18 Tuesday *Sharyland Pioneer HS   Away    7:00 PM 

Apr. 21 Friday  *Sharyland Pioneer HS   Home       7:00 PM 

Apr. 25 Tuesday *PSJA Memorial HS    Home    7:00 PM 

Apr. 28 Friday  *PSJA Memorial HS    Away    7:00 PM 

 
 
 
Varsity Head Coach:  Jaime Perez  Varsity Assistant Coach:  Greg Garcia Athletic Coord: John Campbell 

J.V. Black Coach:  J.D. Alonzo  J.V. Blue Coach:  Mike Salinas  J.V. White Coach:  Gene Shupe 

Athletic Trainer:  Jaime Tovar  Athletic Trainer: Meagan Jaques   Principal: Michele Peña  

     Athletic Secretary: Melissa Hernandez 


